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Oro Equestrian Dressage Bay of Plenty Kiwi Arena
Rakes Premier League Championships 2021
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Dunstan Fiber Fresh National Equestrian Centre, Taupo
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Dressage Bay of Plenty proudly thanks the following
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(& On behalf of the Dressage Bay of Plenty, | am delighted to

Nz welcome you all to the 2021 Oro Equestrian Dressage Bay of
"&“’Fﬁ Plenty Kiwi Arena Rakes Premier League Show. The first

DRESSAGE Premier League show to use the new Bronze, Silver, Gold
BAY OF PLENTY rider category system.

In the current Covid climate we are fortunate to be able to go ahead with the show, inspite of
certain regions of the country being in strict lockdown. We will all miss the competitors and
friends from these regions who cannot attend. | would ask that all competitors remember to sign
in on arrival giving details of everyone accompanying them. There are numerous QR codes
positioned around the showground for everyone to scan each day and | ask that everyone stay in
your bubble as much as possible when not riding, helping or visiting food vendors or trade
stands. Please remember to wear face coverings when not actually riding.

We have amazing sponsors again this year headed by Clare Austin of Oro Equestrian. | hope you
will take the time to visit Clare at her stand, situated in the indoor arena. Joining Clare are
Reyna Equestrian, Taupo Equestrian Supplies, RS Equestrian , Waikato Equine Veterinary Centre
(Taupo), Dressage Rider Training, Vivant Equi, BetaVet , FMG and Hema's Delight . Supporting
our Para riders we have Paws@Peace and Your View Photography. Please be sure to thank them
all for their support.

We are also fortunate to have received funding from Four Winds Foundation, Pub Charity and
The Southern Trust for which we are very grateful.

Also providing financial support, as well as supplying a huge number of volunteers are the four
groups of Dressage Taupo, Dressage Rotorua, Tauranga Dressage and Eastern Bay Dressage who
make up the Bay of Plenty region. To all the above | give my sincere thanks, as without their
support the show could not go ahead.

| would also like to mention the Judges, writers and Officials who play such an important and
integral part of any show. Thank you for being part of the Dressage Bay of Plenty Premier
League Show.

We must also thank our new show secretary Jane Gorton for all her hard work in the lead up,
during and after the show, together with the whole hard working office team.

When signing in or when you are not riding and you have some spare time please ask if any extra
is help needed. Things do not always go to plan and additional help with indoor poo picking,
writing or running is often required at a moments notice and it is always useful to have some
names and contact details to hand.

Good luck to everyone for a successful, enjoyable and safe weekend. Please remember to social
distance.

Pete Jenkins

Event Manager and Dressage Bay of Plenty President



Froud to be
Euclusive Distributors for

ANKY
BR
PETRIE RIDING BOOTS

EQUISAFETY UK APPAREL
WOODSHIELD SHOWJUMPING POLES

The products available to you have been hand picked
to ensure quality and practicality for both the competition arena and training at home.

D 027 398 2600 = clare@oroequestrian.co.nz £ www.oroequestrian.co.nz




Officials & Important Information

Event Secretary
Jane Gorton
021 983 521

Event Manager
Peter Jenkins
021 209 1145

Stable Manager/Steward
Debbie Barke
021 299 2977

Chief Steward
Jos Gresham
027 322 1717

President of the Ground Jury
Helen Hughes-Keen
021 989 450

TD

Friday: Robin Friend
Saturday: Leonie Coker
Sunday: lan Childs

Judges Co-ordinator
Leonie Coker

Writers Co-ordinator
Geraldine Kawabe

No motorbikes to be ridden on the grounds.
Push bikes are permitted. Helmets should be
worn.

All horses must wear numbers at all times
when being ridden.

All horses on the grounds must wear ID tags
when not being ridden which must include
horses name, rider / handler name and contact
phone number during the show.

Vets:

Keelan McDonald

Waikato Equine Veterinary
Clinic (Taupo)

027 253 6985

First Aid:

First Aid facilities are
available at the office. Call
Kate on 027 275 3627

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY
CALL 111

Nearest Medical Centre:
Taupo Medical Centre Ltd
117 Heu Heu St

07 378 4080

Health & Safety
Kate Honour
027 275 3627

Dogs must be kept in the truck park, and be on a lead at all times.

No dogs are allowed in any stable or yarding areas, warm up, competition areas or buildings.
Dogs may be exercised on the cross country course only.

Failure to adhere to these rules will result in an instant $50 fine and the dog owner’s elimination from the competition.

Liability

You enter the grounds and compete at this competition at your own risk. The organising committee does not
accept any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horse/owners/rider/grooms/spectators,
land, cars, their contents and accessories or any other person or property whatsoever whether caused by their
negligence, breach of contract or any way whatsoever.

The organisers of this event have taken reasonable precautions to ensure the health and safety of everyone
present. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and
prevent accidents occurring and must obey the instructions of all officials and stewards.




Discover the #ZBetaVet link

BetaVet supplies superior therapeutic herbal supplements
for optimal results in natural equine healthcare.

= = leam/ZBektaVekt

PREPARE
’ Christine Weal and Shindlers Litz

Paak, Concktion

F% i:qu! ﬁiu “Whether it be for joints, digestion, condition,
F !“f' | |8 H sustained energy or recovery — | consider BetaVet
N :": g . W conaie: products to be superior to any others.”
= i PROTECT
..... s
/ B t v t Contact Sales Manager
e 0 e Eylie Unsworth
022078 4958
Naktural Solutions sales@betavet.co.nz

Find us facebook: BetaVet
WWW.bEtEUEt.CD.nZ Find us on Instagram: betavetnz




COVID-19 Safety U n Ite
i
Dressage BOP are running this show under aga I n St

Alert Level 2 rules.

We therefore require the following to help us stay ahead of COVID 19 and C OV' D _1 9

keep our equestrian season running:

Everyone on-site is required to scan or sign in every day

QR codes will be displayed to scan in at entry gates, trade stands and food vendors - you
must use them

Please wash your hands often

Sneeze into your elbow

Use your own ablutions if you have them

Use 2m social distance with people outside your personal bubble

Wear masks in all common areas

Stay in your assigned camping/yarding bubble

If you are ill - please do not come to our show

If you get ill at our show - let us know ASAP and GO HOME

Z e

e e
PURSTAY)

Reyna’

Aeyna Equestrian are now stockists of Ouk Lane Chatf, Dunstan and
Harsirst Grain Teed options. Their range of Teed and supplamants i |
are availabde on their website for order prior to or during the shons
for pick up onsite froem thesr mobile store. Order from
wrenw reynaequestrian.co.ns or G300 F REYMA
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photography

Please call or text Chontelle on 027 2658293 to
book your tests to be photographed.

Alternatively you can send a message
to my Facebook page.

Do,

6% Sueney

Pradustians

CUSTOM MUSICAL FREESTYLES

Sy

.-"'_.:,'t E micoleswaney@epmailoom PO21 2954763 Find us on Facebook
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WiEE CEENE R DEVELDFEERT

Contact us for all your web design and
development services:

Content Management Systems | E-=Commerce
User Experience Design and Review
Social Media Marketing
Custom Web Development

www.wickedeye.co.nz | 07 579 1455

| EARN ON

vivantequi

Vivant Equi is New Zealand owned and
operated and is proud to bring to you
unique, affordable, top quality horse and
rider gear, grooming products, and
supplements from New Zealand and
around the world.

WWW vivantequi.com




Site / Arena Plan

ALY OF PLENTY
Lungeing
Area Drily
Tread Lite
Aresa
DMLY HORSE ACCESS T ALL ARENAS ~ FOLLOW SIGNS

1
| lltnmmwﬁmﬂ‘.
. T~ Arena lindoor

333333

Camping, anBrIM| ﬂ.
trucks, yards & '

[ —————

ARENASYENUE PLAN FOR
[ma-m = I 2021 o quuldﬂlnl}f BOP FREMUIER LEAGUE SHOW Irllult-nxlll:l I pp—
h.";-l"% 3 \"':":'i:
N7, & N7
=~ -~
XY X%
DRESSAGE EQUESTRIANSPORTS PARA



NO VISITING BETWEEN BUBBLES

Masks must be worn in all common areas, including by ground crew
around arenas. 2m social distancing rules must be followed.

Gate 3:
Competitor
Entry Only

Gate 2: Judges
& Officials
Entry Only

MNationa
Equestnan Centne

ilf Toilets




Awards and Eligibility Criteria

Champion and Reserve Champion

Points will be allocated across the classes indicated in the
schedule for each level in order to calculate Champion and
Reserve place getters. Amateur and Open Championships will
be awarded where indicated in the schedule.

In the event of a tie the horse with the highest average percentage will be the winner. In the event of a further tie,
the higher placing combination in the Super 5 test will be the winner.

Points are awarded as follows: 1st place = 20 points to 20th place = 1 point

NZ Hanoverian Society Dressage Bay of Plenty Championship Award

The NZ Hanoverian Society is pleased to offer this award to the
overall highest scoring horse registered with the NZ Hanoverian
Society, and is awarded according to Hanoverian Society criteria.

The New Zealand

Hanoverian Society
ME i

The NZ Hanoverian Society is proud to support Dressage New
Zealand at a Regional level. www.nzhanoverian.com

McDreamy Trophy
Donated by Kellie Hamlett

* Presented to the best performed BOP combination at the
BOP Premier League Show

+ Eligibility: Riders must be current financial members of a
BOP dressage group at close of entries. Combinations at all
levels are eligible.

* Points are allocated based on the best 2 percentages for
each combination.

* Points are weighted according to the level (see table
below).

* In the event of a tie, the higher level combination is the
winner.

* In the event of a tie between two combinations at the
same level, the combination with the highest average
percentage over all classes in the grade is the winner.

McDreamy Trophy points weighting system:

Percentage: <57 57-59.99 | 60-64.99 | 65-69.99 | 70-71.99 | 72-73.99 74
Points |Prelim - Elem 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Points |Med - Adv Med 5 6 7 8 9 10 10

Points |Adv-GP 6 7 8 9 10 10 10




Presentations

Saturday & Sunday
Prizes and test sheets will be delivered to each bubble daily for collection.
Please post a photograph to the Dressage BOP website selfies album!

Go to www.dressagebayofplenty.co.nz/Photos, login with the username rider, and password show2021 (all
lowercase), then click the “UPLOAD” button to upload your photos!

Monday

1:30pm - Un-mounted contactless prizegiving for the day’s classes plus the overall championships and Special
Awards will be held on the grass area outside of the office.

If the weather doesn’t cooperate, this will be held in the indoor arena.

It is a Dressage Bay of Plenty policy that all prize-winners must be present to collect their awards in person
unless prior arrangements have been made with the event secretary. Unless this policy is complied with,
rosettes, trophies and/or prize money may be forfeited.

mm A Bay of Plenty Dunstan Accumulator 2021/22 show

HORSEFEEDS

i,

4

. Arena Hire Tokoroa
HS,JEquestrian www.rsequestrian.co.nz

TOEDRDA

B0x20m purpose built covered arena with lighting

Arena grade Equi-sand surface

Full set of dressage letters

Ring-side mounting block

Ideal for lessons, clinics/demos, small competitions and more



http://www.dressagebayofplenty.co.nz/Photos

Bay of Plenty Dressage is proud to have four Dressage Groups
supporting local dressage riders
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- At FMG, we're well known as rurabinsurors, Whicliswhyso many people insure =
~ their Horses with us. However, because accidents happen more often than you think,
we also offer great contents insurance for items like phones. That's in additionto
excellent cover for your home, your vehicles, and yourself. Ask around about us.
Or better still, call us on 0800 366 466 or visit fmg.co.nz

We're here for the good of the country. - FMG

Advice & asurance

DRESSAGE

REGULATION DRESSAGE NZ
SHIRTS

Available Online Now @ www.excelequine.co.nz



Dressage Coaching
with
JRESSAGHE Andrea Raves

Achieve your goals using the skills and knowledge of New
Zealand's highest German qualified dressage instructor.

Holder of Pferdewirtschaftsmeister (German Master of
Horse Trainer & Instructor)
Equestrian Sports NZ Elite Coach, Dressage NZ A Grade
Trainer
Coach to 2016 Rio Olympic and 2018 WEG competitor
Julie Brougham and Vom Feinsten

Andrea offers her clients the benefit of:

» A structured training programme based on the
internationally recognised ‘Scale of Training’
Ongoing support between lessons and at shows
Extensive and successful competition experience in NZ
and Australia at PSG and Grand Prix level
Over 30 years teaching in New Zealand with a proven
track record of successful clients at all levels
Regular visits to leading overseas international trainers
for updates on the latest trends and coaching techniques
Ability to relate to riders of ALL abilities and ALL levels
from beginner to advanced
An affinity for coaching children and young riders
Regular clinics throughout NZ (one on one)

“Take Your First Step to Dressage Success”

Contact Andrea Raves for details of her next clinic in your area

Telephone: 021 474 609 Email: tetch@xtra.co.nz




Vetpro — providing supplements,
nutraceuticals, therapeutics and first aid for the
benefit of New Zealand Horses

Uetprn supplements nutraceuticals and therapeutics are manufactured in New Zealand
by an MPI approved and audited facility to GMP compliance standards.

\Et@

www.vetpro.co.nz | Follow us on Facebook too!

Learn about nutrition by checking
out our website www vetpro.conz
for informative articles based on
true science,

Small animal products available on

whww . vetprets.co.nz.




® High in fibre
@ Contains super fibres
for hindgut health
® Low starch
® Contains Melofeed®
@ Natural Vitamin E
® Mo added micro-minerals
# Includes quality proteins

TIME TO RECHARGE

Contact the Dunstan Mutrition Team for more Infommation

L "




Superior Rubber Surfaces

STAND YOUR HORSE ON THE BEST

Quality, Proven, Seamless, Sealed Non-Slip
Rubber Matting

Developed by horse people for horse people
Ensures safety, hygiene,comfort & durability
Tailor made on site to suit your needs

Our moisture resistant matting will
benefit your horses in any application

Installed throughout New Zealand & Australia

Contact Owner/Operators: Graeme & Michelle Paterson
Mobile: 021 949 721 NZ Landline: +64 07 829 7069

Email: info@superiorrubbersurfaces.co.nz
Website: www.superiorrubbersurfaces.co.nz
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www.customlogistic.com

Domestic + International Courier
LCL and FCL Seafreight
Airfreight
Project Freight

Custom Logistic Services can assist with sending your business or
personal shipments to and from anywhere in the world.

Your support directly benefits Dressage New Zealand

Great Rates
Personal Service
Facilitation of shipments to and from anywhere in the world

Sponsors of the Super 5 Small Tour Level

F g

Thank you for your support, *r :
which in turn helps us :?I'-“ P
continue to support o
Dressage New Zealand by ,-;

info@customlogistic.com | 0800 881 915



LAH Sales Phy. Lid. 18 Healey Circuit, Hunfingwood NSW 2148 Australia

Freecall Australia: 1800 801 201
International Toll Free New Zealand: 0800 424 999

Email: infoSsahpocomuou Websile: wiww iohpuC oL o “Choge moy aocly bam sms mobis.




Breed your own
frozen foal ...

-\
ELITE FROZEMN FOALS
: NMEW ZEALAMD
www.elitefrozenfoals.co.nz

Sarah Catherwopd M 0274 995 144 E: elitefrozpenfoalsne@gmail com
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NZ made Equestrian Arena Tools
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Manufacturers of luxury custom built
Horsecoaches and Motorhomes

Specializing in the latest technology and design with you in mind.

Contact Shaun 0274927431
Emal: hobhorse(@lxtraconz | wwwhobsonshorse.co.nz




DUNSTAN

HORSEFEEDS

. THE OPTIMUM

Loy sfour hore BODY CONDITION
I AND COAT SHEEN

musc SUPPLEMENT

= O ich and Calofie=dense for
Walght Gain

« High level of Amino Acids assists
with Muscie Development

= Gonfains additional Vilorming

= Cool Energy

» Omega & and Omega 3 fatty acids
hedp to produca healiny kin.and

enhangces Coaf Shaen
» Fully Extruded
* Add to the rafion at 280grames-1kg daoily
* Highty Polatable

DUNSTAN

| AIORSEFEEDS

TIVE TO SHINE

Eﬂﬁ:n:u:r the Dunstan Mulrition Tedam for mone information

EQUI-SAFE Email: dunstan stan.co.nz : ;

NUTRITION

AVAILAELE FROM YOUR LOCAL HORSE FEED RETAILER
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excellence in equine

Proud to be sponsoring the
Masters Top Ten League

Tracie & Grant Beasley

Tracie: Q27 291 0702

tracie@excelequine.co.nz

S N @] [?.J on I ne www.exceleguine.co.nz
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Dressage to Music National i ’
Leaderboards : '
ZILCO Freestyle Classes at Dressage Premier :\
eague Events are Horse of the Year &
Qualifiers for 2022. 9"

New Zealand.

I

When every note counts,
choose...

@4

Check out our website at J ,/@

www.zZ1lco.co.nz

ZILCO - A leading supplier of equestrian
products with stockists throughout
Q)

= |
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“-Welltex

 Back on Track | horse

prepare parfonm recover

Supports blood circulation,
mobility and well-bemg

Fil_rgs '."r.ip&- boots ane suppur lextiles for your horse that -.i.-~. NETTTY L
| recovery after exercise, az wellas supporting well- bE.‘II'Ig’ ining trevel and at res
hAada ol '-a".-'nlltm-:' il ||'|nnuat4w itnctianal tesxdile witt reflwtwe roperies,

\ Back on Track’

Back on Track MNZ: Colin and Toni Louisson
Website: www.backontrack.co.nz
Email: salesonline@backontrack.co.nz




CHANGE
(-REIN

Own your journey -
be proud to be here

Make sure your unicorns are happy
Give newcomers a leg up
Rein in rubbish behaviour

Be a good person

And remember none of us can do this sport
without our amazing volunteers and officials so
give them a great big smile and thank them!

#changetherein
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Oro Equestrian Dressage Bay of Plenty
Kiwi Arena Rakes Premier League
Championships 2021

PROVISIONAL DRAW

KIWI ARENA
IIAI(E$= .JJ

£ F.RE_ULE,B
,.»—"‘“"_-___—"\

Please note any changes to the draw will be updated on
Evo Events over the weekend.



Saturday Dressage

Class: 411 Reyna Equestrian - Medium
Zilco Level 4 Freestyle to Music

Arena: 1

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02
9:10

252841
251174
286990
285786
249372
286420

Horse

Riverrock Nigella
All Fun

Gino Star

Kalani GF

RM Astek Glamorous

Rider

Sophie de Clifford
Sherree French
Paula Brown

Gill Chambers
Georgia Watson

Summer Sault Merlot Drisana Sheely

Class: 311 BetaVet - Elementary Zilco

Level 3 Freestyle to Music

Arena: 1

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32

10:40
10:48
11:04

252790
231194
290835
238721
287275

284930
285830
285483

Horse

FIS Lacoste
Wizsteal

RM Jaluvme
Logans Run II

Pied Piper Trick or
Treat

Gundagai Zoringa
Twigalicious
Sandhill Trussardi

Rider

Sarita Kennedy
Colleen Ware
Debbie Barke
Jocasta Bly
Frankie Lawn

Olivia Younger
Andrea Hammond
Claudia Younger

Class: 811 Waikato Equine Veterinary
Centre Taupo - Medium Tour FEI Inter A
2021 -CH

Arena: 1

Horse

12:30 235570 Hapsburg PSH

Rider

Liz Hutson

Class: 711 Hema's Delight - Small Tour
FEI Prix St Georges - CH

Arena: 1

12:38
12:46
12:54
13:02
13:10
13:18

251884
233294
243262
243171
250856
229414

Horse

Lord Alexis

Au Fait

BL All By Chance
Laila Dawn
Dolce Vita RB
Mr O'Riley

Rider

Penny Pearce
Tessa Calder
Renee Etherington
Nicki Sunley
Mandy Littlejohn
Kaye Niccol

Class: 911 Oro Equestrian - FEI Inter II
2021 - CH

Arena: 1

Horse

14:00 243269 NSC Andreas
14:09 236258 Windermere

Johanson W

14:18 246543 Jax Johnson

Rider

Vanessa Way
Toni Louisson

Gaylene Lennard

14:27 236037 Sisters II Etta J
14:54 233338 Aphrodite

15:03 252594 NSC Timbermill
Prequel

Chelsea Callaghan
Cooper Oborn
Vanessa Way

Class: 1 FMG - DNZ Young Dressage
Horse Round 1: 4 year old

Arena: 2

BN Horse Rider
10:00 14 HPE Barbados Holly Leach
10:08 2 CDS Donnerstern Claudia Younger
10:42 15 HPE Checkmate Holly Leach

Class: 2 FMG - DNZ Young Dressage
Horse Round 1: 5 year old

Arena: 2

BN Horse Rider

Charlotte Grant
Sarita Kennedy
Anna Williams

10:50 288811 Copper Mirage
10:58 289695 D'Evious
11:06 288234 HSP Levi

Class: 112 Oro Equestrian - Preliminary
1A Silver

Arena: 2

BN Horse Rider

12:40 291521 DayDream Takoda
12:48 283039 Stara GF
12:56 290376 Lox Dolce Weltina
13:04 291567 Aerostyle

Alison Hamilton
Molly Lumb
Leia Maxwell
Kayleigh Ryan

Class: 113 Oro Equestrian - Preliminary
1A Gold

Arena: 2
BN Horse Rider
13:12 14 HPE Barbados Holly Leach

13:20 291146 Limoges Sophie de Clifford
13:28 291473 SWE Matapiro Reigns Cindy Wiffin
13:52 248858 Kingston Gambler Charlotte Thomas
14:00 15 HPE Checkmate Holly Leach

Class: 511 Taupo Equestrian Supplies -
Advanced Medium 5A Bronze

Arena: 3
BN Horse Rider
8:20 249664 Santana MH Cindy Wiffin

8:28 236687 HPH Prospero
8:36 285482 Belmont Bedsox

Rachel Newbury
Emma Dickons

8:44 283168 De Leo Nicola Smith
8:52 248328 Rata Mill Liberty Elizabeth Husheer
9:00 250445 Mistadobalina Ottilie Upshall

9:08 283128 Zinaldo Kristene Ingle



Class: 513 Taupo Equestrian Supplies -
Advanced Medium 5A Gold

Arena: 3

BN Horse Rider

9:16 288472 NSC Furst Rock DW Vanessa Way

9:56 286344 Just A Spark RE Penny Pearce

10:04 252065 Back on Track Toni Louisson
Devonian STS

10:12 290096 NSC Jolie DW Vanessa Way

Class: 611 Dressage Rider Training -
Advanced 6A - CH

Arena: 3
BN Horse Rider
12:45 249371 RM Suzie Q Debbie Barke
12:53 240373 Arkenwood Cooper Oborn
Donnervalde
13:01 232216 Time After Time Charlotte Thomas
13:09 245087 Charlton Baliro Nicoli Fife

Class: 111 Oro Equestrian - Preliminary
1A Bronze

Arena: 4

BN Horse Rider
12:40 289695 D'Evious Sarita Kennedy
12:48 283288 Russiamour Colleen Ware
12:56 291331 Captain Harvey Nicola Bancroft
13:04 247323 Maxwellton Friday Caitlin Robinson

Flash

13:12 286182 Barolo Emma Sye
13:20 288596 Bells of Holly Sue Lincoln
13:28 291468 Pied Piper CJ Rhonda Walch

13:36 286689 Duc d'Avignon SSH Julia Hadley
13:44 290734 Reliable Valentino Sophee Probyn

13:52 234084 Belmont Bolero Michelle Hickman
14:00 288247 Rif Raff Cat Turnbull
14:08 11 Lakeview What Do Mary Sheely

You Think

Class: 211 RS Equestrian - Novice 2A
Bronze

Arena: 5

BN Horse Rider
8:30 288181 Kismaayu Legacy April Birchall
8:38 288380 Bronze Caballo Samantha Besley
8:46 235990 Rifesyde Firefly Zoe Lawn
8:54 291521 DayDream Takoda Alison Hamilton
9:02 288811 Copper Mirage Charlotte Grant
9:10 291331 Captain Harvey Nicola Bancroft
9:18 288234 HSP Levi Anna Williams
9:26 251780 Astek Vendetta Sandra Cozens
9:34 247566 Percy Ella Smart
9:42 285755 Our Charlie Derek Booth
10:20 288322 Dreams of Joie AH Kaasandra Chee
10:28 244896 Pretentious Lisa Crawford
10:36 236771 V Dub HSH Robyn Hirst

10:44 236479 Corso De Flora Bridget Quinn

10:52 291354 Linden Singing The
Blues

11:00 237970 Vivid OL

Ashleigh Zwiers

Maryanne Jefferies

Class: 212 RS Equestrian - Novice 2A

Silver

Arena: 5

BN Horse

13:05 239090 First Choice
13:13 289595 Izabella FL

Rider

Nicole Wallace
Christine Buchanan

Class: 213 RS Equestrian - Novice 2A

Gold

Arena: 5

BN Horse

13:21 288531 Jayanti

13:29 288684 Nastasia
13:37 290834 RM Donnatella
13:45 289279 Joniro

Rider

Catherine West
Abbie Deken
Peter Barke
Cooper Oborn

Class: 12 Your View Photography and
Paws @ Peace - FEI Para Team Test

Grade 11

Arena: 8

BN Horse

14:20 229142 Laghmor

Sunday Dressage

Rider

Aimee Prout

Class: 527 BetaVet - Advanced Medium
Zilco Level 5 Freestyle to Music

Arena: 1

BN Horse

8:30 290096 NSC Jolie DW
8:38 249664 Santana MH

8:46 236687 HPH Prospero
8:54 250445 Mistadobalina

9:02 252065 Back on Track
Devonian STS

9:10 248328 Rata Mill Liberty
9:18 283168 De Leo

9:26 286344 Just A Spark RE
9:34 285482 Belmont Bedsox
9:42 288472 NSC Furst Rock DW

Class: 227 BetaVet - Novice
2 Freestyle to Music

Arena: 1

BN Horse

10:25 288380 Bronze Caballo
10:33 236771 V Dub HSH

10:41 288322 Dreams of Joie AH
10:49 247566 Percy

Rider

Vanessa Way
Cindy Wiffin
Rachel Newbury
Ottilie Upshall
Toni Louisson

Elizabeth Husheer
Nicola Smith
Penny Pearce
Emma Dickons
Vanessa Way

Zilco Level

Rider

Samantha Besley
Robyn Hirst
Kaasandra Chee
Ella Smart



10:57
11:05
11:13
11:21
11:29
12:15
12:23
12:31
12:39
12:47
12:55
13:03

289595
237970
235990
288811
290834
289279
251780
288531
288181
288234
288684
239090

Izabella FL
Vivid OL
Rifesyde Firefly
Copper Mirage
RM Donnatella
Joniro

Astek Vendetta
Jayanti
Kismaayu Legacy
HSP Levi
Nastasia

First Choice

Christine Buchanan
Maryanne Jefferies
Zoe Lawn
Charlotte Grant
Peter Barke
Cooper Oborn
Sandra Cozens
Catherine West
April Birchall

Anna Williams
Abbie Deken
Nicole Wallace

Class: 622 Reyna Equestrian - Advanced
Zilco Level 6 Freestyle to Music

Arena: 1

14:10

14:18
14:26
14:34

240373

249371
245087
232216

Horse

Arkenwood
Donnervalde

RM Suzie Q
Charlton Baliro
Time After Time

Rider
Cooper Oborn

Debbie Barke
Nicoli Fife
Charlotte Thomas

Class: 722 RS Equestrian - Small Tour
Zilco FEI Inter 1 Freestyle to Music 2017

Arena: 1

15:20
15:28
15:36
15:44
15:52
16:00

233294
251884
243171
250856
229414
243262

Horse

Au Fait

Lord Alexis

Laila Dawn
Dolce Vita RB
Mr O'Riley

BL All By Chance

Rider

Tessa Calder
Penny Pearce
Nicki Sunley
Mandy Littlejohn
Kaye Niccol

Renee Etherington

Class: 822 Taupo Equestrian Supplies -
Medium Tour Zilco FEI Inter A/B
Freestyle to Music 2021

Arena: 1

Horse

16:08 235570 Hapsburg PSH

Rider

Liz Hutson

Class: 922 Oro Equestrian - Zilco FEI
Grand Prix Freestyle to Music 2017

Arena: 1

16:50
17:00
17:10
17:20

17:30
18:00

243269
246543
233338
236258

236037
252594

Horse

NSC Andreas
Jax Johnson
Aphrodite
Windermere
Johanson W
Sisters II Etta ]

NSC Timbermill
Prequel

Rider

Vanessa Way
Gaylene Lennard
Cooper Oborn
Toni Louisson

Chelsea Callaghan
Vanessa Way

Class: 125 Waikato Equine Veterinary
Centre Taupo - Preliminary 1C Silver;
126 Waikato Equine Veterinary Centre

Taupo - Preliminary 1C Gold

Arena: 2

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
11:04

14

291146
291473
291521
291567
283039
248858
15

Horse

HPE Barbados
Limoges

SWE Matapiro Reigns

DayDream Takoda
Aerostyle

Stara GF

Kingston Gambler
HPE Checkmate

Rider

Holly Leach
Sophie de Clifford
Cindy Wiffin
Alison Hamilton
Kayleigh Ryan
Molly Lumb
Charlotte Thomas
Holly Leach

Class: 422 RS Equestrian - Medium 4A
Bronze; 423 RS Equestrian - Medium
4A Silver; 424 RS Equestrian - Medium
4A Gold

Arena: 2

12:40
12:48
12:56
13:04
13:12
13:20
13:28
13:36
13:44

252841
248197
251174
285786
249372
283310
286990
251085
286420

Class: 425

Equi - Medium 4C Gold - CH

Arena: 3

8:00
8:08
8:16
8:24
8:32
8:40
8:48
8:56
9:04

251174
286990
251085
252841
249372
283310
285786
248197
286420

Horse

Riverrock Nigella
So Precious

All Fun

Kalani GF

RM Astek Glamorous

Bruno
Gino Star
Izzy Allsorts

Rider

Sophie de Clifford
Belle Clark
Sherree French
Gill Chambers
Georgia Watson
Tracey Stobie
Paula Brown
Vanessa Downs

Summer Sault Merlot Drisana Sheely

Vivant Equi - Medium 4C
Bronze - CH; 426 Vivant Equi -
Medium 4C Silver - CH; 427 Vivant

Horse

All Fun

Gino Star

Izzy Allsorts
Riverrock Nigella

RM Astek Glamorous

Bruno
Kalani GF
So Precious

Rider

Sherree French
Paula Brown
Vanessa Downs
Sophie de Clifford
Georgia Watson
Tracey Stobie

Gill Chambers
Belle Clark

Summer Sault Merlot Drisana Sheely

Class: 524 Taupo Equestrian Supplies -
Advanced Medium 5C Bronze - CH;

525 Taupo Equestrian Supplies -
Advanced Medium 5C Silver - CH; 526
Taupo Equestrian Supplies - Advanced
Medium 5C Gold - CH

Arena: 3

12:40 288472 NSC Furst Rock DW

Horse

Rider

Vanessa Way



12:48
12:56
13:04
13:12
13:20

13:28
13:36
13:44
13:52

236687
283128
250445
285482
252065

286344
249664
283168
290096

HPH Prospero
Zinaldo
Mistadobalina
Belmont Bedsox

Back on Track
Devonian STS

Just A Spark RE
Santana MH

De Leo

NSC Jolie DW

Rachel Newbury
Kristene Ingle
Ottilie Upshall
Emma Dickons
Toni Louisson

Penny Pearce
Cindy Wiffin

Nicola Smith
Vanessa Way

Class: 322 Hema's Delight -
Elementary 3A Bronze; 323 Hema's
Delight - Elementary 3A Silver; 324
Hema's Delight - Elementary 3A Gold

Arena: 4

9:00
9:08
9:16
9:24
9:32
9:40

9:48
9:56
10:04

10:12
10:20

252790
284930
290835
238721
231194
251066

288410
243411
287275

285830
244512

Horse

FIS Lacoste
Gundagai Zoringa
RM Jaluvme
Logans Run II
Wizsteal

TF Ailbhe Mac
Brennan

Our Don
Our Bailey

Pied Piper Trick or
Treat

Twigalicious
Fine Fashion

Rider

Sarita Kennedy
Olivia Younger
Debbie Barke
Jocasta Bly
Colleen Ware
Juliet Iremonger

Liz Sanders
Jacqui Teague
Frankie Lawn

Andrea Hammond
Natalie Crotty

Class: 127 Reyna Equestrian -

Preliminary 1D Bronze - CH

Arena: 4

12:30
12:38

12:46
12:54
13:02
13:10
13:18
13:26

13:34
13:42

286182
247323

288247
288596
234084
291331
290734
11

283288
289695

Horse

Barolo

Maxwellton Friday
Flash

Rif Raff

Bells of Holly
Belmont Bolero
Captain Harvey
Reliable Valentino

Lakeview What Do
You Think

Russiamour
D'Evious

Rider

Emma Sye
Caitlin Robinson

Cat Turnbull

Sue Lincoln
Michelle Hickman
Nicola Bancroft
Sophee Probyn
Mary Sheely

Colleen Ware
Sarita Kennedy

Class: 124 Waikato Equine Veterinary
Centre Taupo - Preliminary 1C Bronze

Arena: 5

8:30
8:38
8:46

8:54
9:02
9:10

283288
288247
247323

286182
291468
290734

Horse

Russiamour
Rif Raff

Maxwellton Friday
Flash

Barolo
Pied Piper CJ
Reliable Valentino

Rider

Colleen Ware
Cat Turnbull
Caitlin Robinson

Emma Sye
Rhonda Walch
Sophee Probyn

9:18
9:26
9:34
9:50

9:58

286689
288596
234084
11

289695

Duc d'Avignon SSH
Bells of Holly
Belmont Bolero

Lakeview What Do
You Think

D'Evious

Julia Hadley
Sue Lincoln
Michelle Hickman
Mary Sheely

Sarita Kennedy

Class: 325 Dressage Rider Training -
Elementary 3C Bronze - CH; 326
Dressage Rider Training - Elementary
3C Silver - CH; 327 Dressage Rider
Training - Elementary 3C Gold - CH

Arena: 5

12:40
12:48
12:56
13:04
13:12
13:20

13:28
13:36
13:44

13:52
14:00
14:08

231194
252790
284930
290835
288410
251066

238721
243411
287275

285830
244512
285483

Horse

Wizsteal

FIS Lacoste
Gundagai Zoringa
RM Jaluvme

Our Don

TF Ailbhe Mac
Brennan

Logans Run II
Our Bailey

Pied Piper Trick or
Treat

Twigalicious
Fine Fashion
Sandhill Trussardi

Rider

Colleen Ware
Sarita Kennedy
Olivia Younger
Debbie Barke
Liz Sanders
Juliet Iremonger

Jocasta Bly
Jacqui Teague
Frankie Lawn

Andrea Hammond
Natalie Crotty
Claudia Younger

Class: 224 Oro Equestrian - Novice 2C
Bronze - CH

Arena: 6

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02
9:10
9:18
9:26
9:34
9:42
10:20
10:28
10:36
10:44

10:52

291331
237970
288380
236771
247566
288234
244896
288322
235990
288811
251780
285755
236479
291354

288181

Horse

Captain Harvey
Vivid OL
Bronze Caballo
V Dub HSH
Percy

HSP Levi
Pretentious
Dreams of Joie AH
Rifesyde Firefly
Copper Mirage
Astek Vendetta
Our Charlie
Corso De Flora

Linden Singing The
Blues

Kismaayu Legacy

Rider

Nicola Bancroft
Maryanne Jefferies
Samantha Besley
Robyn Hirst

Ella Smart

Anna Williams
Lisa Crawford
Kaasandra Chee
Zoe Lawn
Charlotte Grant
Sandra Cozens
Derek Booth
Bridget Quinn
Ashleigh Zwiers

April Birchall

Class: 128 Reyna Equestrian -
Preliminary 1D Silver - CH; 129 Reyna
Equestrian - Preliminary 1D Gold - CH

Arena: 6

12:30

15

Horse

HPE Checkmate

Rider

Holly Leach

12:38 291473 SWE Matapiro Reigns Cindy Wiffin
12:46 283039 Stara GF
12:54 291567 Aerostyle

Molly Lumb
Kayleigh Ryan



13:02 290376
13:10 2
13:18 291521
13:26 248858
13:34 14
13:42 291146

Class: 225

Arena: 7
BN

10:30 290834
10:38 288531
10:46 288684
10:54 239090
11:02 289279

Lox Dolce Weltina
CDS Donnerstern
DayDream Takoda
Kingston Gambler
HPE Barbados
Limoges

Leia Maxwell
Claudia Younger
Alison Hamilton
Charlotte Thomas
Holly Leach
Sophie de Clifford

Oro Equestrian - Novice 2C
Silver - CH; 226 Oro Equestrian -
Novice 2C Gold - CH

Horse

RM Donnatella
Jayanti
Nastasia

First Choice
Joniro

Rider

Peter Barke
Catherine West
Abbie Deken
Nicole Wallace
Cooper Oborn

Class: 22 Your View Photography and
Paws @ Peace - FEI Para Individual
Championship Grade II

Arena: 8
BN

9:30 229142

Monday

Horse

Laghmor

Dressage

Rider

Aimee Prout

Class: 733 Dressage Rider Training -
Custom Logistic Super 5 Small Tour FEI
Inter 1 2021 - CH

Arena: 1
BN

8:50
8:59
9:08
9:17
9:26
9:35

251884
229414
250856
243262
243171
233294

Horse

Lord Alexis

Mr O'Riley

Dolce Vita RB
BL All By Chance
Laila Dawn

Au Fait

Rider

Penny Pearce
Kaye Niccol
Mandy Littlejohn
Renee Etherington
Nicki Sunley
Tessa Calder

Class: 833 Hema's Delight - AR
Dressage Super 5 Medium Tour C FEI
Inter B 2021 - CH

Arena: 1
BN

9:50 235570

Horse

Hapsburg PSH

Rider

Liz Hutson

Class: 933 Oro Equestrian - Superior
Rubber Surfaces Super 5 Grand Prix FEI
Grand Prix 2021- CH

Arena: 1
BN

10:40 252594

Horse

NSC Timbermill
Prequel

Rider

Vanessa Way

10:49 233338
10:58 236258

11:07 236037
11:16 246543
11:45 243269

Aphrodite

Windermere
Johanson W

Sisters II Etta ]
Jax Johnson
NSC Andreas

Cooper Oborn
Toni Louisson

Chelsea Callaghan
Gaylene Lennard
Vanessa Way

Class: 438 BetaVet - Dunstan Super 5
Medium 4B - CH

Arena: 2

9:00
9:08
9:16
9:24
9:32
9:40
9:48

249372
285786
286990
251174
252841
251085
286420

Horse

RM Astek Glamorous

Kalani GF

Gino Star

All Fun
Riverrock Nigella
Izzy Allsorts

Rider

Georgia Watson
Gill Chambers
Paula Brown
Sherree French
Sophie de Clifford
Vanessa Downs

Summer Sault Merlot Drisana Sheely

Class: 633 RS Equestrian - Hobsons's
Horsecoaches Super 5 Advanced 6B - CH

Arena: 2

11:00 249371
11:08 232216
11:40 245087
11:48 240373

Horse

RM Suzie Q
Time After Time
Charlton Baliro

Arkenwood
Donnervalde

Rider

Debbie Barke
Charlotte Thomas
Nicoli Fife
Cooper Oborn

Class: 538 Vivant Equi - Back On Track
Super 5 Advanced Medium 5B - CH

Arena: 3

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02

9:10
9:18
9:26
9:34
9:50

290096
283128
249664
285482
252065

250445
236687
283168
288472
286344

Horse

NSC Jolie DW
Zinaldo
Santana MH
Belmont Bedsox

Back on Track
Devonian STS

Mistadobalina
HPH Prospero
De Leo

NSC Furst Rock DW

Just A Spark RE

Rider

Vanessa Way
Kristene Ingle
Cindy Wiffin
Emma Dickons
Toni Louisson

Ottilie Upshall
Rachel Newbury
Nicola Smith
Vanessa Way
Penny Pearce

Class: 338 Waikato Equine Veterinary
Centre Taupo - Animal Therapeutics

Super 5 Elementary 3B - CH

Arena: 4

8:40
8:48

8:56
9:04
9:12

231194
287275

244512
238721
284930

Horse

Wizsteal

Pied Piper Trick or
Treat

Fine Fashion
Logans Run II
Gundagai Zoringa

Rider

Colleen Ware
Frankie Lawn

Natalie Crotty
Jocasta Bly
Olivia Younger



9:20
9:28
9:36
9:44
9:52

288410
285830
285483
252790
290835

Our Don
Twigalicious
Sandhill Trussardi
FIS Lacoste

RM Jaluvme

Liz Sanders
Andrea Hammond
Claudia Younger
Sarita Kennedy
Debbie Barke

Class: 238 Reyna Equestrian - Matthews
Hanoverians Super 5 Novice 2B - CH

Arena: 5

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02
9:10

9:18

9:26

9:34

10:10
10:18
10:26
10:34
10:42
10:50
10:58
11:06
11:14

235990
236479
290834
289595
288811
291354

237970
289279
288181
251780
288684
239090
288234
288322
247566
236771
244896
288531

Horse

Rifesyde Firefly
Corso De Flora
RM Donnatella
Izabella FL
Copper Mirage
Linden Singing The
Blues

Vivid OL

Joniro

Kismaayu Legacy
Astek Vendetta
Nastasia

First Choice

HSP Levi

Dreams of Joie AH
Percy

V Dub HSH
Pretentious
Jayanti

Rider

Zoe Lawn
Bridget Quinn
Peter Barke

Christine Buchanan

Charlotte Grant
Ashleigh Zwiers

Maryanne Jefferies
Cooper Oborn
April Birchall
Sandra Cozens
Abbie Deken
Nicole Wallace
Anna Williams
Kaasandra Chee
Ella Smart
Robyn Hirst
Lisa Crawford
Catherine West

Class: 138 Taupo Equestiran Suppliers -
Vetpro Super 5 Preliminary 1B - CH

Arena: 6

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54
9:02
9:10
9:18
9:26
9:34

10:10
10:18
10:26
10:34
10:42
10:50
10:58
11:06

291146
289695
290734
291468
288247
286182
248858
291567
247323

283288
234084
290376
283039
291473
291521
2

11

Horse

Limoges

D'Evious

Reliable Valentino
Pied Piper CJ

Rif Raff

Barolo

Kingston Gambler
Aerostyle

Maxwellton Friday
Flash

Russiamour
Belmont Bolero
Lox Dolce Weltina
Stara GF

SWE Matapiro Reigns

DayDream Takoda
CDS Donnerstern

Lakeview What Do
You Think

Rider

Sophie de Clifford
Sarita Kennedy
Sophee Probyn
Rhonda Walch
Cat Turnbull
Emma Sye
Charlotte Thomas
Kayleigh Ryan
Caitlin Robinson

Colleen Ware
Michelle Hickman
Leia Maxwell
Molly Lumb
Cindy Wiffin
Alison Hamilton
Claudia Younger
Mary Sheely

Class: 32 Your View Photography and
Paws @ Peace - FEI Para Freestyle
Grade 11

Arena: 8

BN Horse Rider

10:30 229142 Laghmor Aimee Prout



